India Private Limited, M/S Luvkesh Textile Industries Pvt Ltd, Rahul Agarwal 

Suryakant Gyanprakash Agarwal, Ajaykumar Gyanprakash Agarwal, Pramiladevi 
Suryakant Agarwal, And Luvkesh Ajay Agarwal (‘Borrower/ Co-Borrowers') 0 repay the 
outstanding amount as mentioned in the notice being Rs.14,62,17,030- (Rupees 
Fourteen Crore Sixty Two Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Thirty Only) as on 19/01/2025 
and further inerest at contractual rates on the aforesaid amount, incidental expenses, 
costs, charges ec. incurred and accruing on daly basis thereafter tl th date of payment 
and/ orrealization within 60 daysfrom the date of receipt o the said nofice.

[...]

Section 13(4) of the said actread with rule 8 of the said act on this 27th June 2025. 

‘The Borrower  Co-borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not 
10 deal with the said property and any dealings wih the said property il be subject o the 
charge of the Bank for an amount.Rs.14,62,17,030- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Sixty- 
Two Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Thirty Only) s on 19/01/2025 and nterest thereon. 
“The Borrowers'attention s invited o provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, 
inrespectoftime available, o redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Inmovable Property 

Secured Asset

[...]

Weinform you that outoftoal amount of Rs. 19,57 618I- (Rupees Nineleen Lakh Fify- 
Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen Rupees Only) due to us n Loan account as on 
1910612025 (date of this notice), you have defaulted i repayment ofentire amount ofRs. 
19,57,618 (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand six Hundred Eighteen 
Rupees Only) which represents the total amount of principal plus interest due on the 
dateofthisnoliced.e. on 19/06/2025. 

2.As you (Principal deblors) have defaulted n repayment of your ful iabilfies, we have 
classified your dues as Non-Performing Asset on 18/0612025 in accordance with the